09-18-2000

HEET

101459969 To the Honorable Commissioner of original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Simon R. Cuch Kanzaki Specialty Papers, Inc. 15 Bent Tree Drive 20 Cummings Street East Longmeadow, MA 01028 Ware, MA 01082-2002 George R. Stevens, Jr. 281 Chauncey Walker Street Belchertown, MA 01007-9146 Brian R. Waite 26 Stirling Street Longmeadow, MA 01106 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: [] yes [X] no [] yes [X] no 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] Other _ Execution Date: August 10, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/568,376 Additional numbers attached? [] yes [X] no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mary R. Bonzagni, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21): \$40.00 HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. Longmeadow Professional Park [X] Enclosed 171 Dwight Road, Suite 302 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Longmeadow, MA 01106-1700 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2622 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. -y K D_-August 11,2000 (Date) Mary R. Bonzagni, Esq.

09/18/2000 MTHAI1 01 FC:581

00000108 09568376

Registration No. 34779 HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. Longmeadow Professional Park 171 Dwight Road. Suite 302 Longmeadow, MA 01106-1700

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5

ASSIGNMENT

We, SIMON R. CUCH, of 15 Bent Tree Drive, East Longmeadow, MA 01028,

GEORGE R. STEVENS, JR., of 281 Chauncey Walker Street, Belchertown, MA 01007-9146, and

BRIAN R. WAITE, of 26 Stirling Street, Longmeadow, MA 01106, in consideration of One Dollar

(\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to us paid

by KANZAKI SPECIALTY PAPERS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of

Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 20 Cummings Street, Ware, MA 01082-

2002, hereby assign to KANZAKI SPECIALTY PAPERS, INC. aforesaid, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in this or any other country in and to

the invention disclosed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States executed May 10,

2000, for "AN INK JET RECORDING MATERIAL DEMONSTRATING A BALANCE OF

PROPERTIES INCLUDING IMPROVED IMAGING PERFORMANCE AND GOOD WATER

RESISTANCE" and bearing Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.'s Docket No. 00044P, and we hereby request

the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters patent which may be granted on

our application to KANZAKI SPECIALTY PAPERS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and

assigns.

And we further grant to KANZAKI SPECIALTY PAPERS, INC., its successors,

legal representatives and assigns, the right to claim for any foreign application for said invention the

full benefit of any international agreement between the United States of America and any foreign

country or countries.

And we hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves and for our heirs and legal

representatives, to execute any continuation or divisional applications of the application above-

PATENT REEL: 011059 FRAME: 0055

identified, any proper applications for reissue of patents resulting from any of said original, continuation or divisional applications, any additional oaths that may be required in the aforesaid applications, any papers necessary to protect said inventions in foreign countries, and any preliminary statement required in interference proceedings in which such applications may be involved.

Signed and sealed this 10th day of August, 2000, at 10th day

Mask. [City/State]

Summer & land

On this May of August, 2000, before me appeared SIMON R. CUCH, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: July 3,2003

-2-

	Signed and sealed this	day of August, 2000,	at <u>Narc</u>	,
mass. [City/State]			

On this <u>//Ltf.</u> day of August, 2000, before me appeared GEORGE R. STEVENS, JR., to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: Sacter 3, 2003

-3-

Signed and sealed this May of August, 2000, at March

Marchet. [City/State]

On this Maiday of August, 2000, before me appeared BRIAN R. WAITE, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Geely 3, 2003

The application for Letters Patent referred to in the above assignment as being executed May 10, 2000, and bearing Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.'s Docket No. 00044P, has been given by the United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial No. 09/568,376 and filing date of May 10, 2000.

[00044P04]

RECORDED: 08/14/2000

-4-

REEL: 011059 FRAME: 0058